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1. Choose the correct option:
Big Change means ...
A Philanthropist B Prominent
C Revolution D excelled
2. Choose the correct option:
Nonsense means ....
A overalarge area B Big changes
C| sneakout D without meaning
3. Choose the correct option:
be honest and frank....
A Ofcourse B Sneak out
C Be straight D Letsomeone down
4.  Choose the correct option:
soaked means..........
A | achieve a special goal B demand
C Extremely wet D | disappoint

5. Choose the correct option:
This message is urgent you should send it immediately. Urgent is............

A veryimportant B high

C clear D unimportant



C

0.

drum

telegraph

drum

drum

cell phone

Grammar

Choose the correct option:

What can you see? What is this?

B| telephone

D telegraph

Choose the correct option:

What can you see? What is this?

B telephone

D cell phone

Choose the correct option:

What can you see? What is this?

B| telegraph

D telephone



10.

11.

12.

13.

Although , Even Thought , In Spite of

All of them have similar meaning_and they used to express a contrast between two ideas

.. They show that one fact makes the other fact surprising.

-They can all be used at the beginning or in the middle of the sentence.

But there is a difference in the structure used with them

Although & even thought introduce a clause that has subject + verb

Form : Although + Subject + Verb
Even thought + Subject + Verb

Choose the correct option

the weather is cold, everybody is out.

Where B In Spite of

O

Despite of Although

Choose the correct option

The children slept well the noise.
Despite of B| Where
Although D InSpite of

Choose the correct option

Ahmad failed the exam working very hard.

Where B Despite of

Although D| InSpite of



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Choose the correct option

Our team lost the game .................. we played much better than the other team.
Although B In Spite of
Where D| Despite of

Preposition +Gerund ( V+ing)

apologize + for / look forward to / think of / dream of / decide against / insist on / succeed
in / ask about

+

V+ing (Gerund)

Used to as an adjective

S+ Be (am, is , are) + used to + v-ing

Choose the correct option

| am used to up early.
got B get
gets D getting

Choose the correct option

He is used to video games.
plays B playing
play D played

Choose the correct option
She __used to reading books.

am B were

is D are



19.

20.

21.

22.

Choose the correct option
Omar is apologizing for not ___to Ahmad’s party.

come B coming

came D comes

Choose the correct option

Nawal is thinking of ___New York.

visit B visited
visiting D visits

Simple Past with Used to

S + used to + Verb (base form / bare infinitive)

Used to + infinitive

We can use (used to) to talk about past states that are not true any more.
Examples:

-We used to live in New York when | was a kid.

-There didn't use to be a supermarket there. When did it open?

-Did you use to have a garden?

| used to write letters on papers, but now | write them on my phone.

Choose the correct form of the verb:
She used to ....cccccevevereuennns early when she was younger.

sleeping B| sleeps

sleep D slept



23.

24.

25.

Plurals

Writing Rules:

noun +s

1. with most nouns

2. If the noun ends with - y proceeded with a vowel
3. words ends with -0 and they are from foreign origin
noun + es

- s/ss/x/sh/ch /z

- words ends with - 0

noun + ies

If the word ends with -y proceeded with a consonant
noun + ves

If the word ends with -f/fe/If/ff, change f into v+es
Irregular Nouns:

fish --fish /deer--deer/ sheep--sheep

goose--geese / man--men / woman--women/ mouse -- mice / teeth --tooth / child--

children

Choose the correct option
The plural of flower is ...

floweres B flower

floweries D flowers

Choose the correct option

The plural of boy is ...

boies B boys

boyies D boyes



26.

27.

28.

29.

Choose the correct option

The plural of maniis ...

mens

mans

Choose the correct option

The plural of mouse is ...

mice

mouse

Choose the correct option

The plural of potato is ...

potatoyies

potatoes

Choose the correct option

The plural of bus is ...

buss

busies

man

men

mouses

mices

potatos

potatoies

busyes

buses



30. The Article "The"
- Use "The" Before unique objects
-Before the names of books
-Before the names of rivers, oceans, deserts etc.
-.Before musical instruments
- Before an adjective to denote a whole class or group
-We use a when we come across something for the first time . We use the when same
noun is used again .

31. Choose the correct option

sun shines in the East.

A The B An

C A

32. Choose the correct option

_____earth orbits the sun.

A The B An

C A

33. Choose the correct option

He is tallest boy in the class.

A An B The

C A



34.

35.

36.

37.

Thereis ....ccceeveeeeee used with singular nouns
There are............... used with plural nouns

Choose the correct option

There ............ a book.

are

Choose the correct option

There ____ seven teddy bears.

are

Choose the correct option

There __ three robots.

are



Answer Key
1.c

5.a

9.n/a

13.d

17.b

21.n/a

25.b

29.d

33.b

37.b

2d

6.a

10.n/a

14.a

18.c

22.¢C

26.d

30.n/a

34.n/a

3.c

7.a

11.d

15.n/a

19.b

23.n/a

27.a

31.a

35.b

4.

8.C

12.d

16.d

20.c

24.d

28.c

32.a

36.a



